

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Ld. Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1443/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in SA No. 178/2001 & RP No. 280/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SRI DEVI DAS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel, Mr. Devdutt on behalf of Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for respondent has pointed out that there is some mistake in the vakalatnama filed by them, so far as number of respondents and signatures are concerned. The advocate is permitted to file proper vakalatnama for the concerned respondents for whom they are going to appear.

Issue fresh notice upon respondent no.1 through Registered Post AD.
List the matter on 30.10.2007.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar