

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1443/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22.11.2006 In R.P. No. 280/2006 and
Dt. 13/10/2006 in SA No. 178/2001 The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SRI DEVI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vir Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master