

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4659-4660 OF 2008

SRI DEVI DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DIRECTIONS)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time
is granted to the appellant to file statement of case.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master