

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4659-4660 OF 2008

SRI DEVI DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashish Kumar S., Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 30.08.2012 indicates that the counsel for the respondents has not filed the statement of case in spite of time having been granted to the respondents. However, today also no one has appeared for the respondents. Under the circumstance, let the appeals proceed ignoring non-filing of the statement of case by the respondents and the consequence, if any, of the same will be borne by the respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master