

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4659-4660/2008

SRI DEVI DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Poonia, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Udai Ram, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been stated that respondent No.1 has expired.

As prayed, let substitution application be filed within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER