

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4659-4660/2008

SRI DEVI DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Four weeks' time is granted to file application for substitution in view of Order dated 17.8.2017 and IA No.94224/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.94225/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 11-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 29.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG