

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4659-4660/2008

SRI DEVI DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devvrat, AOR  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer