

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4659-4660/2008

SRI DEVI DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI ABHAI GOVIND PRASAD (D) TH. LRS. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajayveer Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devvrat, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Benergee, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kr. Goyal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
  
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter in the month of January, 2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)